

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4263/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 15/09/2006 in CRP No.963/1986
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ANAND PRASAD SHARMA(D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office has to rectify the data base so as to disclose
the name of Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate-on-Record for the
respondent in the cause list, since Vakalatnama is filed by
him on 30th April, 2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

However, petitioners may file Rejoinder Affidavit
before the date of listing, as per Rules.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar