

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4263/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in CRP No. 963/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PRASAD SHARMA(D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Seth, Adv.
 Mr. Lakshay Sawhney, Adv.
 Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

 List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in
February, 2008. Interim order earlier passed by this Court shall
continue until further orders.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(R.K. Kumar)
Court Master