

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4263/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in CRP No. 963/1986
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PRASAD SHARMA(D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 21/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Seth, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to interfere with the order impugned
in this special leave petition. The special leave petition is
accordingly dismissed and interim stay order dated 16.3.2007
stands vacated.

However, considering facts and circumstances of the
case, nine months' time is granted to the petitioners-tenants herein
to handover peaceful vacant possession of the suit premises subject
to the condition of submitting usual undertaking before this Court
within four weeks from today.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master